EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
TEXBUY RFP #020-070

Contract EXTENSION AGREEMENT made by and between

Aquila Environmental
State-Wide Energy Saving Lighting & Solutions

and
TexBuy Purchasing Cooperative/Region 16

In accordance with the Request for Proposal RFP #020-070 State-Wide Energy Saving Lighting and
Solutions Catalog award dated November 1, 2020 through October 31, 2021, TexBuy/Region 16 ESC
would like to offer you a twelve-month extension of our current agreement effective November 1, 2021.
As stated under Termination of Contract: TexBuy/Region 16 ESC may extend the agreement up to an
additional 36 months, in twelve-month increments, beyond October 31, 2021. This extension represents
the first of three extension opportunities.

This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the original Region 16
Bid and subject to the Bylaws, Policies and Procedures of Region 16 ESC.

% Date September 9, 2021

Andrew Pickens, Director of Purchasing

Region 16 ESC

Vendor

_'—""/_“_
k>@'\zs C}§D~ Date ‘§4p{ 1€, 202

Printed Name

Aquila Environmental, Agent-Representative
e Date o ¢, Jaa
-~

~ Aquila Environmental, Agent-Representative

If you, as the Vendor, do not want to extend this contract, please sign below.
Discontinue: We desire to discontinue the contract, effective November 1, 2021.

Date

Signature
Aquila Environmental, Agent-Representative



